SCREW DRIVER
E-3900




DESCRIPTION

g

REF

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QTY

1 6540743 CARBON BRUSH SET 1]32 |6750025 |GUIDE RING 1
2 6670058 BRUSH HOLDER 2|33 |6100084 |PARALLEL KEY 1
3 9570400 _ |WASHER 2|34 |6110125 |GEAR SHAFT 1
4 9060410 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X10 2|35 |6200476 |FINAL GEAR 1
6 9060418 TAPPING SCREW (B) M4X18 3|36 [6900216 |WASHER 1
7 |6830919 HANDLE COVER 1|37 |6180199 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
8 6520331 CORD ASS'Y AWG*18X2X2 1|38 |6080471 |SLIDE SHAFT 1
9 6360101 CORD HOLDER 1[38-1]9910609 |NEEDLE BEARING 1
10 |6560057 CORD CLAMP ; 1|39 [6090470 |GEAR CASE 1
11 9060414 TAPPING SCREW (B) MaX14 2|39-1|9760016 |O-RING P-16 1
12° |6370151 DUST SPONGE . 1]39-2]9911616 |NEEDLE BEARING 1
13 |6550088 VAR. & REVERSIBLE SWITCH 1]40 |6120078 |KNOCK PIN 1
16  [6920990 "RYOBI” MARK 1[{41 |9560500 |SPRING WASHER M5 2
17 |6801143 MOTOR HOUSING 1]42 |9060545 |TAPPING SCREW (B) M5X45 2
18 |6920497 "RYOBI” MARK 1|43, |9550500 . |[SPRING WASHER M5 1
19 |6501056 FIELD COIL 1]44 |9060540 |TAPPPING SCREW (B] M5X40 ]
20  |9310400 HEX NUT M4 2[a5 |6912601 |NAME PLATE 1
21 9020455 PHILLIPS PAN SCREW M4X55 2|46 [6120005 |RIVET #2 2
22 |6490246 FAN CASING 1|47 |6080158 |MAGNETIC BIT HOLDER 1
23 19840627 BALL BEARING ¥627LLB 1]48 |6100211 |RETAINING RING R-35 1
24 |6120088 RUBBER KNOCK 1|49 |6180193 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
26 |6150564 BEARING COLLAR 1|50 [6071483 |NOSE PIECE 1
26 6030182 ARMATURE 1|51 [6900367 |LOCKING SLEEVE ]
27  |9850608 BALL BEARING #608LLU 1] |6530232 |FASTEN SLEEVE 2
28 16120088 RUBBER KNOCK i1|— [9674320 |LEAD WIRE 1
29 |6090469 INNER CASE 1

29.1 |6750053 NEEDLE BEARING 1

30  |6750025 GUIDE RING 1

31 6750030 THRUST BEARING 1

SERVICE NOTES:

Load top Bottom
%ush /brush load
Toad—/rd T
Lin

B 1o0ad

RYOBI AMERICA CORP. 3/97




